
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 5 Michael BandowMichael Bandow OEVT 10K Swim Men 55-59Male 3:04:07.9 - - 100% 0.41% 0.41%
2 95 Roy WessbecherRoy WessbecherOEVT 10K Swim Men 65-69Male 3:05:38.3 +1:30.4 +0.82% 99.19% -0.41% -0.41%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 5 Michael BandowMichael Bandow OEVT 10K Swim Men 55-59Male 3:04:07.9 - - 100% 0.41% 0.41%
2 95 Roy WessbecherRoy WessbecherOEVT 10K Swim Men 65-69Male 3:05:38.3 +1:30.4 +0.82% 99.19% -0.41% -0.41%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 48 Bill Kuhn Bill Kuhn OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 55-59Male 39:30.1 - - 100% 25.67% 24.06%
2 20 Brenna DicksonBrenna Dickson OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 40:55.6 +1:25.5 +3.61% 96.52% 22.99% 21.32%
3 82 Kaitlyn SonksenKaitlyn Sonksen UC16 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 41:14.2 +1:44.1 +4.39% 95.79% 22.41% 20.72%
4 64 Chris MorganChris Morgan OEVT 2.5K SwimMen 50-54Male 41:38.4 +2:08.3 +5.41% 94.86% 21.65% 19.95%
5 30 Molly GramleyMolly Gramley OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 45:14.3 +5:44.2 +14.52% 87.32% 14.88% 13.03%
6 77 Ed RamseyEd Ramsey OREG THB 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 45:20.1 +5:50.0 +14.77% 87.13% 14.70% 12.84%
7 43 Bill Ireland Bill Ireland SCAQ 2.5K SwimMen 60-64Male 45:44.5 +6:14.4 +15.80% 86.36% 13.93% 12.06%
8 104 Jennifer PhalenJennifer Phalen DAM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 47:47.9 +8:17.8 +21.00% 82.64% 10.06% 8.11%
9 68 Sadie NaglichSadie Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 51:09.1 +11:39.0 +29.49% 77.22% 3.75% 1.66%
10 89 Kaylee TracyKaylee Tracy OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 30-34Female 51:52.3 +12:22.2 +31.32% 76.15% 2.40% 0.28%
11 69 Sarah NaglichSarah Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 52:09.5 +12:39.4 +32.04% 75.73% 1.86% -0.28%
12 16 Rhiannon DabkowskiRhiannon DabkowskiUC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 53:03.3 +13:33.2 +34.31% 74.45% 0.17% -2.00%
13 19 Robert Del CarloRobert Del Carlo OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 54:42.4 +15:12.3 +38.49% 72.21% -2.93% -5.17%
14 103 Lilia ZaharrisLilia Zaharris UC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 56:12.0 +16:41.9 +42.27% 70.29% -5.74% -8.05%
15 4 Beverly BairdBeverly Baird SOBA 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 56:17.1 +16:47.0 +42.49% 70.18% -5.90% -8.21%
16 86 Janice TacconiJanice Tacconi OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 58:05.7 +18:35.6 +47.07% 67.99% -9.31% -11.69%
17 36 Meghan HaysMeghan Hays OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:01:20.6 +21:50.5 +55.29% 64.39% -15.42% -17.93%
18 31 Michael GrantMichael Grant OREG 2.5K SwimMen 70-74Male 1:09:16.8 +29:46.7 +75.39% 57.02% -30.36% -33.19%
19 8 Lora BergertLora Bergert OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:13:54.5 +34:24.4 +87.10% 53.45% -39.06% -42.09%
20 63 Charlie MontgomeryCharlie MontgomeryOEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 1:17:28.0 +37:57.9 +96.11% 50.99% -45.76% -48.93%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 20 Brenna DicksonBrenna Dickson OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 40:55.6 - - 100% 25.27% 22.20%
2 82 Kaitlyn SonksenKaitlyn Sonksen UC16 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 41:14.2 +0:18.6 +0.76% 99.25% 24.70% 21.61%
3 30 Molly GramleyMolly Gramley OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 45:14.3 +4:18.7 +10.54% 90.47% 17.40% 14.01%
4 104 Jennifer PhalenJennifer Phalen DAM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 47:47.9 +6:52.3 +16.79% 85.62% 12.72% 9.14%
5 68 Sadie NaglichSadie Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 51:09.1 +10:13.5 +24.98% 80.01% 6.60% 2.77%
6 89 Kaylee TracyKaylee Tracy OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 30-34Female 51:52.3 +10:56.7 +26.74% 78.90% 5.29% 1.40%
7 69 Sarah NaglichSarah Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 52:09.5 +11:13.9 +27.44% 78.47% 4.76% 0.85%
8 16 Rhiannon DabkowskiRhiannon DabkowskiUC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 53:03.3 +12:07.7 +29.63% 77.14% 3.13% -0.85%
9 103 Lilia ZaharrisLilia Zaharris UC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 56:12.0 +15:16.4 +37.32% 72.82% -2.62% -6.83%
10 4 Beverly BairdBeverly Baird SOBA 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 56:17.1 +15:21.5 +37.53% 72.71% -2.77% -6.99%
11 86 Janice TacconiJanice Tacconi OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 58:05.7 +17:10.1 +41.95% 70.45% -6.08% -10.43%
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12 36 Meghan HaysMeghan Hays OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:01:20.6 +20:25.0 +49.89% 66.72% -12.01% -16.61%
13 8 Lora BergertLora Bergert OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:13:54.5 +32:58.9 +80.59% 55.37% -34.95% -40.49%
14 63 Charlie MontgomeryCharlie MontgomeryOEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 1:17:28.0 +36:32.4 +89.28% 52.83% -41.45% -47.26%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 48 Bill Kuhn Bill Kuhn OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 55-59Male 39:30.1 - - 100% 19.98% 13.26%
2 64 Chris MorganChris Morgan OEVT 2.5K SwimMen 50-54Male 41:38.4 +2:08.3 +5.41% 94.86% 15.65% 8.56%
3 77 Ed RamseyEd Ramsey OREG THB 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 45:20.1 +5:50.0 +14.77% 87.13% 8.17% 0.45%
4 43 Bill Ireland Bill Ireland SCAQ 2.5K SwimMen 60-64Male 45:44.5 +6:14.4 +15.80% 86.36% 7.34% -0.45%
5 19 Robert Del CarloRobert Del Carlo OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 54:42.4 +15:12.3 +38.49% 72.21% -10.82% -20.13%
6 31 Michael GrantMichael Grant OREG 2.5K SwimMen 70-74Male 1:09:16.8 +29:46.7 +75.39% 57.02% -40.34% -52.14%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 21 Kurt DicksonKurt Dickson GRA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:22:35.4 - - 100% 20.62% 20.64%
2 23 Evan EdwardsEvan Edwards OREG CATOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 25-29Male 2:23:22.3 +0:46.9 +0.55% 99.45% 20.18% 20.20%
3 79 Kevin ScottKevin Scott UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:24:41.2 +2:05.8 +1.47% 98.55% 19.45% 19.47%
4 11 Jack CalhounJack Calhoun CRUZ 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 30-34Male 2:28:05.1 +5:29.7 +3.85% 96.29% 17.56% 17.58%
5 84 Scot SullivanScot Sullivan OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:30:21.6 +7:46.2 +5.45% 94.83% 16.29% 16.31%
6 39 Lex Higlett Lex Higlett OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 40-44Female 2:32:15.3 +9:39.9 +6.78% 93.65% 15.24% 15.26%
7 99 Doug WinterDoug Winter PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:38:19.4 +15:44.0 +11.03% 90.06% 11.86% 11.88%
8 92 Johnny Van VelthuyzenJohnny Van VelthuyzenPSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:40:14.0 +17:38.6 +12.37% 88.99% 10.80% 10.82%
9 61 Sarabeth MetzgerSarabeth Metzger SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:40:20.3 +17:44.9 +12.45% 88.93% 10.74% 10.76%
10 35 Eric Hatch Eric Hatch SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 2:41:58.2 +19:22.8 +13.59% 88.03% 9.83% 9.85%
11 45 David KaysDavid Kays PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:45:03.4 +22:28.0 +15.76% 86.39% 8.11% 8.13%
12 76 Hallie PoundHallie Pound PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 2:47:16.6 +24:41.2 +17.31% 85.24% 6.87% 6.90%
13 13 Virginia ConnellVirginia Connell OREG OCT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 2:48:50.1 +26:14.7 +18.41% 84.46% 6.01% 6.03%
14 26 Rebecca FriedlanderRebecca FriedlanderSNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:49:07.0 +26:31.6 +18.60% 84.31% 5.85% 5.87%
15 50 Shirley Loftus-CharleyShirley Loftus-CharleyCM-Y 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 70-74Female 2:50:07.0 +27:31.6 +19.30% 83.82% 5.29% 5.31%
16 40 Mike HitskyMike Hitsky OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:51:00.5 +28:25.1 +19.93% 83.38% 4.80% 4.82%
17 58 Michelle McRaeMichelle McRae PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:51:28.7 +28:53.3 +20.26% 83.15% 4.54% 4.56%
18 14 Andrew CunninghamAndrew CunninghamTSUN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:51:57.7 +29:22.3 +20.60% 82.92% 4.27% 4.29%
19 17 Andrew Del CarloAndrew Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:53:23.6 +30:48.2 +21.60% 82.23% 3.47% 3.49%
20 49 Leonardo Leiva RiveraLeonardo Leiva RiveraUC25 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:56:52.9 +34:17.5 +24.05% 80.61% 1.53% 1.55%
21 71 Stacey OgdenStacey Ogden CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:58:49.8 +36:14.4 +25.42% 79.73% 0.44% 0.46%
22 7 Alan Bell Alan Bell PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 2:59:37.7 +37:02.3 +25.98% 79.38% 0.00% 0.02%
23 12 Marcia ClevelandMarcia Cleveland IM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:59:42.1 +37:06.7 +26.03% 79.35% -0.04% -0.02%
24 2 Louise AlbershardtLouise AlbershardtBSMT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:00:17.4 +37:42.0 +26.44% 79.09% -0.37% -0.35%
25 46 Shannon KeeganShannon Keegan OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 3:01:46.8 +39:11.4 +27.48% 78.44% -1.20% -1.18%
26 101 Steve WurstaSteve Wursta OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 3:05:24.3 +42:48.9 +30.03% 76.91% -3.22% -3.19%
27 55 Robin MayallRobin Mayall OREG AQDK 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:05:35.8 +43:00.4 +30.16% 76.83% -3.32% -3.30%
28 41 Katie HorvathKatie Horvath CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:06:48.3 +44:12.9 +31.01% 76.33% -4.00% -3.97%
29 70 Shaya NaimiShaya Naimi UCLA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female 3:07:28.5 +44:53.1 +31.48% 76.06% -4.37% -4.35%
30 67 Helena MurrayHelena Murray TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 3:09:13.9 +46:38.5 +32.71% 75.35% -5.35% -5.32%
31 74 Sue PhillipsSue Phillips OREG B2H 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:10:04.0 +47:28.6 +33.30% 75.02% -5.81% -5.79%
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32 47 Peggy KratzPeggy Kratz MINN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:10:25.8 +47:50.4 +33.55% 74.88% -6.02% -5.99%
33 87 Ron ThompsonRon ThompsonOREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 60-64Male 3:10:31.0 +47:55.6 +33.61% 74.84% -6.06% -6.04%
34 91 Harriet TzouHarriet Tzou TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:10:39.4 +48:04.0 +33.71% 74.79% -6.14% -6.12%
35 10 Bob Bruce Bob Bruce OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male 3:12:23.5 +49:48.1 +34.93% 74.11% -7.11% -7.08%
36 65 Cheryl MorgenCheryl Morgen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 3:14:22.2 +51:46.8 +36.31% 73.36% -8.21% -8.18%
37 96 Meredith WestMeredith West SMM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:14:24.4 +51:49.0 +36.34% 73.35% -8.23% -8.21%
38 18 Natalie Del CarloNatalie Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:19:26.6 +56:51.2 +39.87% 71.49% -11.03% -11.01%
39 102 Kermit YensenKermit Yensen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 3:20:48.4 +58:13.0 +40.83% 71.01% -11.79% -11.77%
40 44 Christopher JohnChristopherJohn OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 3:27:10.8 +1:04:35.4+45.30% 68.82% -15.34% -15.31%
41 28 Jayne GoodwinJayne Goodwin WRCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:29:31.1 +1:06:55.7+46.94% 68.06% -16.64% -16.62%
42 66 Timothy MurphyTimothy Murphy CTS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 3:35:57.7 +1:13:22.3+51.46% 66.03% -20.23% -20.20%
43 59 Joanne MenardJoanne Menard MMAC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 75-79Female 3:43:11.8 +1:20:36.4+56.53% 63.89% -24.26% -24.23%
44 25 Gretchen FermerGretchen Fermer SERC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 4:02:29.0 +1:39:53.6+70.06% 58.80% -34.99% -34.96%
- 3 Conner BaileyConner Bailey AMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male DNF - - - - -
- 80 Heidi ShaffordHeidi Shafford UC37 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female DNF - - - - -
- 1 Danica AdamsDanica Adams UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female DNS - - - - -
- 9 Matthew BronsonMatthew Bronson KM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male DNS - - - - -
- 24 Kimberly ElsbachKimberly Elsbach GFDM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 51 Linda LongfellowLinda LongfellowUC38 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female DNS - - - - -
- 53 Becca MannBecca Mann WH2O 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female DNS - - - - -
- 56 Amy MazurAmy Mazur MCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 85 Jeanna SummersJeanna Summers OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 65-69Female DNS - - - - -
- 90 Adam TrexlerAdam Trexler OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 39 Lex Higlett Lex Higlett OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 40-44Female 2:32:15.3 - - 100% 18.14% 18.23%
2 61 Sarabeth MetzgerSarabeth Metzger SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:40:20.3 +8:05.0 +5.31% 94.96% 13.79% 13.89%
3 76 Hallie PoundHallie Pound PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 2:47:16.6 +15:01.3 +9.87% 91.02% 10.06% 10.16%
4 13 Virginia ConnellVirginia Connell OREG OCT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 2:48:50.1 +16:34.8 +10.89% 90.18% 9.22% 9.33%
5 26 Rebecca FriedlanderRebecca FriedlanderSNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:49:07.0 +16:51.7 +11.07% 90.03% 9.07% 9.18%
6 50 Shirley Loftus-CharleyShirley Loftus-CharleyCM-Y 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 70-74Female 2:50:07.0 +17:51.7 +11.73% 89.50% 8.53% 8.64%
7 58 Michelle McRaeMichelle McRae PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:51:28.7 +19:13.4 +12.63% 88.79% 7.80% 7.91%
8 71 Stacey OgdenStacey Ogden CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:58:49.8 +26:34.5 +17.45% 85.14% 3.85% 3.96%
9 12 Marcia ClevelandMarcia Cleveland IM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:59:42.1 +27:26.8 +18.03% 84.73% 3.38% 3.49%
10 2 Louise AlbershardtLouise AlbershardtBSMT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:00:17.4 +28:02.1 +18.41% 84.45% 3.06% 3.17%
11 46 Shannon KeeganShannon Keegan OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 3:01:46.8 +29:31.5 +19.39% 83.76% 2.26% 2.37%
12 55 Robin MayallRobin Mayall OREG AQDK 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:05:35.8 +33:20.5 +21.90% 82.04% 0.21% 0.32%
13 41 Katie HorvathKatie Horvath CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:06:48.3 +34:33.0 +22.69% 81.50% -0.44% -0.32%
14 70 Shaya NaimiShaya Naimi UCLA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female 3:07:28.5 +35:13.2 +23.13% 81.21% -0.80% -0.68%
15 67 Helena MurrayHelena Murray TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 3:09:13.9 +36:58.6 +24.29% 80.46% -1.74% -1.63%
16 74 Sue PhillipsSue Phillips OREG B2H 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:10:04.0 +37:48.7 +24.83% 80.11% -2.19% -2.08%
17 47 Peggy KratzPeggy Kratz MINN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:10:25.8 +38:10.5 +25.07% 79.95% -2.39% -2.27%
18 91 Harriet TzouHarriet Tzou TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:10:39.4 +38:24.1 +25.22% 79.86% -2.51% -2.39%
19 65 Cheryl MorgenCheryl Morgen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 3:14:22.2 +42:06.9 +27.66% 78.33% -4.51% -4.39%
20 96 Meredith WestMeredith West SMM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:14:24.4 +42:09.1 +27.68% 78.32% -4.53% -4.41%

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Female



21 18 Natalie Del CarloNatalie Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:19:26.6 +47:11.3 +30.99% 76.34% -7.23% -7.11%
22 28 Jayne GoodwinJayne Goodwin WRCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:29:31.1 +57:15.8 +37.61% 72.67% -12.65% -12.52%
23 59 Joanne MenardJoanne Menard MMAC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 75-79Female 3:43:11.8 +1:10:56.5+46.59% 68.22% -20.01% -19.87%
24 25 Gretchen FermerGretchen Fermer SERC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 4:02:29.0 +1:30:13.7+59.26% 62.79% -30.38% -30.23%
- 80 Heidi ShaffordHeidi Shafford UC37 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female DNF - - - - -
- 1 Danica AdamsDanica Adams UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female DNS - - - - -
- 24 Kimberly ElsbachKimberly Elsbach GFDM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 51 Linda LongfellowLinda LongfellowUC38 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female DNS - - - - -
- 53 Becca MannBecca Mann WH2O 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female DNS - - - - -
- 56 Amy MazurAmy Mazur MCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 85 Jeanna SummersJeanna Summers OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 65-69Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 21 Kurt DicksonKurt Dickson GRA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:22:35.4 - - 100% 17.09% 16.85%
2 23 Evan EdwardsEvan Edwards OREG CATOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 25-29Male 2:23:22.3 +0:46.9 +0.55% 99.45% 16.64% 16.39%
3 79 Kevin ScottKevin Scott UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:24:41.2 +2:05.8 +1.47% 98.55% 15.88% 15.63%
4 11 Jack CalhounJack Calhoun CRUZ 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 30-34Male 2:28:05.1 +5:29.7 +3.85% 96.29% 13.90% 13.65%
5 84 Scot SullivanScot Sullivan OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:30:21.6 +7:46.2 +5.45% 94.83% 12.58% 12.32%
6 99 Doug WinterDoug Winter PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:38:19.4 +15:44.0 +11.03% 90.06% 7.95% 7.68%
7 92 Johnny Van VelthuyzenJohnny Van VelthuyzenPSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:40:14.0 +17:38.6 +12.37% 88.99% 6.84% 6.56%
8 35 Eric Hatch Eric Hatch SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 2:41:58.2 +19:22.8 +13.59% 88.03% 5.83% 5.55%
9 45 David KaysDavid Kays PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:45:03.4 +22:28.0 +15.76% 86.39% 4.03% 3.75%
10 40 Mike HitskyMike Hitsky OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:51:00.5 +28:25.1 +19.93% 83.38% 0.57% 0.28%
11 14 Andrew CunninghamAndrew CunninghamTSUN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:51:57.7 +29:22.3 +20.60% 82.92% 0.02% -0.28%
12 17 Andrew Del CarloAndrew Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:53:23.6 +30:48.2 +21.60% 82.23% -0.82% -1.11%
13 49 Leonardo Leiva RiveraLeonardo Leiva RiveraUC25 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:56:52.9 +34:17.5 +24.05% 80.61% -2.84% -3.15%
14 7 Alan Bell Alan Bell PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 2:59:37.7 +37:02.3 +25.98% 79.38% -4.44% -4.75%
15 101 Steve WurstaSteve Wursta OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 3:05:24.3 +42:48.9 +30.03% 76.91% -7.80% -8.12%
16 87 Ron ThompsonRon ThompsonOREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 60-64Male 3:10:31.0 +47:55.6 +33.61% 74.84% -10.77% -11.10%
17 10 Bob Bruce Bob Bruce OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male 3:12:23.5 +49:48.1 +34.93% 74.11% -11.86% -12.19%
18 102 Kermit YensenKermit Yensen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 3:20:48.4 +58:13.0 +40.83% 71.01% -16.75% -17.10%
19 44 Christopher JohnChristopherJohn OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 3:27:10.8 +1:04:35.4+45.30% 68.82% -20.46% -20.82%
20 66 Timothy MurphyTimothy Murphy CTS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 3:35:57.7 +1:13:22.3+51.46% 66.03% -25.57% -25.94%
- 3 Conner BaileyConner Bailey AMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male DNF - - - - -
- 9 Matthew BronsonMatthew Bronson KM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male DNS - - - - -
- 90 Adam TrexlerAdam Trexler OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 93 Madelyn VeithMadelyn Veith OREG MACOR 5K Swim Women 25-29Female 1:16:34.6 - - 100% 29.62% 28.45%
2 88 Martin ToneyMartin Toney OREG MACOR 5K Swim Men 25-29Male 1:27:28.5 +10:53.9 +14.23% 87.54% 19.60% 18.27%
3 94 Nicole VowlesNicole Vowles CMS 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 1:30:45.6 +14:11.0 +18.52% 84.37% 16.59% 15.20%
4 22 Jennifer DoreenJennifer Doreen UC37 5K Swim Women 45-49Female 1:34:26.9 +17:52.3 +23.34% 81.08% 13.20% 11.75%
5 98 Paul WindrathPaul Windrath OREG 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:38:52.0 +22:17.4 +29.11% 77.45% 9.13% 7.62%
6 42 Stephanie HouseholderStephanie HouseholderOREG COMA 5K Swim Women 40-44Female 1:45:30.1 +28:55.5 +37.77% 72.58% 3.04% 1.42%

5K Swim - Overall

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Male



7 33 Daniel GreenblattDaniel Greenblatt OREG RVM 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:48:32.7 +31:58.1 +41.75% 70.55% 0.24% -1.42%
8 6 Andrew BarrowAndrew Barrow OEVT 5K Swim Men 40-44Male 1:49:06.0 +32:31.4 +42.47% 70.19% -0.27% -1.94%
9 100 Jill Wright Jill Wright SAWS 5K Swim Women 70-74Female 1:52:43.6 +36:09.0 +47.21% 67.93% -3.60% -5.33%
10 29 Dan GoreckiDan Gorecki UC37 5K Swim Men 60-64Male 2:04:04.1 +47:29.5 +62.02% 61.72% -14.03% -15.93%
11 97 Connie WilsonConnie Wilson OREG RVM 5K Swim Women 75-79Female 2:16:54.0 +1:00:19.4+78.78% 55.94% -25.82% -27.92%
12 62 Yafa MinazadYafa Minazad CTM 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 2:40:41.9 +1:24:07.3+109.85% 47.65% -47.69% -50.15%
- 52 Julie MalleyJulie Malley MVN 5K Swim Women 55-59Female DNF - - - - -
- 72 Tere O'RourkeTere O'Rourke OREG CATOR 5K Swim Women 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 81 Cookie SimsCookie Sims OEVT 5K Swim Women 45-49Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 93 Madelyn VeithMadelyn Veith OREG MACOR 5K Swim Women 25-29Female 1:16:34.6 - - 100% 31.07% 27.42%
2 94 Nicole VowlesNicole Vowles CMS 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 1:30:45.6 +14:11.0 +18.52% 84.37% 18.30% 13.97%
3 22 Jennifer DoreenJennifer Doreen UC37 5K Swim Women 45-49Female 1:34:26.9 +17:52.3 +23.34% 81.08% 14.98% 10.48%
4 42 Stephanie HouseholderStephanie HouseholderOREG COMA 5K Swim Women 40-44Female 1:45:30.1 +28:55.5 +37.77% 72.58% 5.03% 0.00%
5 100 Jill Wright Jill Wright SAWS 5K Swim Women 70-74Female 1:52:43.6 +36:09.0 +47.21% 67.93% -1.48% -6.85%
6 97 Connie WilsonConnie Wilson OREG RVM 5K Swim Women 75-79Female 2:16:54.0 +1:00:19.4+78.78% 55.94% -23.24% -29.76%
7 62 Yafa MinazadYafa Minazad CTM 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 2:40:41.9 +1:24:07.3+109.85% 47.65% -44.66% -52.32%
- 52 Julie MalleyJulie Malley MVN 5K Swim Women 55-59Female DNF - - - - -
- 72 Tere O'RourkeTere O'Rourke OREG CATOR 5K Swim Women 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 81 Cookie SimsCookie Sims OEVT 5K Swim Women 45-49Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 88 Martin ToneyMartin Toney OREG MACOR 5K Swim Men 25-29Male 1:27:28.5 - - 100% 17.17% 19.41%
2 98 Paul WindrathPaul Windrath OREG 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:38:52.0 +11:23.5 +13.02% 88.48% 6.39% 8.92%
3 33 Daniel GreenblattDaniel Greenblatt OREG RVM 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:48:32.7 +21:04.2 +24.09% 80.59% -2.78% 0.00%
4 6 Andrew BarrowAndrew Barrow OEVT 5K Swim Men 40-44Male 1:49:06.0 +21:37.5 +24.72% 80.18% -3.30% -0.51%
5 29 Dan GoreckiDan Gorecki UC37 5K Swim Men 60-64Male 2:04:04.1 +36:35.6 +41.83% 70.51% -17.48% -14.30%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 5 Michael BandowMichael Bandow OEVT 10K Swim Men 55-59Male 3:04:07.9 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 95 Roy WessbecherRoy WessbecherOEVT 10K Swim Men 65-69Male 3:05:38.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 64 Chris MorganChris Morgan OEVT 2.5K SwimMen 50-54Male 41:38.4 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 48 Bill Kuhn Bill Kuhn OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 55-59Male 39:30.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

2.5K Swim - Men 55-59 - Male

5K Swim - Female

5K Swim - Male

10K Swim - Men 55-59 - Male

10K Swim - Men 65-69 - Male

2.5K Swim - Men 50-54 - Male



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 43 Bill Ireland Bill Ireland SCAQ 2.5K SwimMen 60-64Male 45:44.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 77 Ed RamseyEd Ramsey OREG THB 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 45:20.1 - - 100% 9.37% 9.37%
2 19 Robert Del CarloRobert Del Carlo OREG RVM 2.5K SwimMen 65-69Male 54:42.4 +9:22.3 +20.67% 82.87% -9.37% -9.37%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 31 Michael GrantMichael Grant OREG 2.5K SwimMen 70-74Male 1:09:16.8 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 20 Brenna DicksonBrenna Dickson OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 40:55.6 - - 100% 22.17% 19.99%
2 82 Kaitlyn SonksenKaitlyn Sonksen UC16 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 41:14.2 +0:18.6 +0.76% 99.25% 21.59% 19.38%
3 68 Sadie NaglichSadie Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 51:09.1 +10:13.5 +24.98% 80.01% 2.73% 0.00%
4 69 Sarah NaglichSarah Naglich OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 52:09.5 +11:13.9 +27.44% 78.47% 0.82% -1.97%
5 63 Charlie MontgomeryCharlie MontgomeryOEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 25-29Female 1:17:28.0 +36:32.4 +89.28% 52.83% -47.31% -51.45%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 89 Kaylee TracyKaylee Tracy OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 30-34Female 51:52.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 16 Rhiannon DabkowskiRhiannon DabkowskiUC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 53:03.3 - - 100% 2.88% 2.88%
2 103 Lilia ZaharrisLilia Zaharris UC38 2.5K SwimWomen 45-49Female 56:12.0 +3:08.7 +5.93% 94.40% -2.88% -2.88%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 36 Meghan HaysMeghan Hays OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:01:20.6 - - 100% 9.29% 9.29%
2 8 Lora BergertLora Bergert OEVT 2.5K SwimWomen 50-54Female 1:13:54.5 +12:33.9 +20.48% 83.00% -9.29% -9.29%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 30 Molly GramleyMolly Gramley OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 45:14.3 - - 100% 2.75% 2.75%
2 104 Jennifer PhalenJennifer Phalen DAM 2.5K SwimWomen 55-59Female 47:47.9 +2:33.6 +5.66% 94.64% -2.75% -2.75%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 4 Beverly BairdBeverly Baird SOBA 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 56:17.1 - - 100% 1.58% 1.58%
2 86 Janice TacconiJanice Tacconi OREG RVM 2.5K SwimWomen 60-64Female 58:05.7 +1:48.6 +3.22% 96.88% -1.58% -1.58%

2.5K Swim - Women 45-49 - Female

2.5K Swim - Women 50-54 - Female

2.5K Swim - Women 55-59 - Female

2.5K Swim - Women 60-64 - Female

2.5K Swim - Men 60-64 - Male

2.5K Swim - Men 65-69 - Male

2.5K Swim - Men 70-74 - Male

2.5K Swim - Women 25-29 - Female

2.5K Swim - Women 30-34 - Female



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 23 Evan EdwardsEvan Edwards OREG CATOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 25-29Male 2:23:22.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 11 Jack CalhounJack Calhoun CRUZ 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 30-34Male 2:28:05.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 14 Andrew CunninghamAndrew CunninghamTSUN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:51:57.7 - - 100% 1.22% 0.83%
2 17 Andrew Del CarloAndrew Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:53:23.6 +1:25.9 +0.83% 99.17% 0.39% 0.00%
3 49 Leonardo Leiva RiveraLeonardo Leiva RiveraUC25 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 35-39Male 2:56:52.9 +4:55.2 +2.86% 97.22% -1.61% -2.01%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 92 Johnny Van VelthuyzenJohnny Van VelthuyzenPSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:40:14.0 - - 100% 3.25% 3.25%
2 40 Mike HitskyMike Hitsky OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 40-44Male 2:51:00.5 +10:46.5 +6.72% 93.70% -3.25% -3.25%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 35 Eric Hatch Eric Hatch SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 2:41:58.2 - - 100% 12.25% 12.25%
2 44 Christopher JohnChristopherJohn OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male 3:27:10.8 +45:12.6 +27.91% 78.18% -12.25% -12.25%
- 90 Adam TrexlerAdam Trexler OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 45-49Male DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 79 Kevin ScottKevin Scott UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:24:41.2 - - 100% 16.36% 8.61%
2 99 Doug WinterDoug Winter PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 2:38:19.4 +13:38.2 +9.42% 91.39% 8.48% 0.00%
3 66 Timothy MurphyTimothy Murphy CTS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 50-54Male 3:35:57.7 +1:11:16.5+49.26% 67.00% -24.84% -36.41%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 21 Kurt DicksonKurt Dickson GRA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:22:35.4 - - 100% 11.35% 9.59%
2 84 Scot SullivanScot Sullivan OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:30:21.6 +7:46.2 +5.45% 94.83% 6.52% 4.66%
3 45 David KaysDavid Kays PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 2:45:03.4 +22:28.0 +15.76% 86.39% -2.61% -4.66%
4 101 Steve WurstaSteve Wursta OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male 3:05:24.3 +42:48.9 +30.03% 76.91% -15.26% -17.56%
- 9 Matthew BronsonMatthew Bronson KM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 55-59Male DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 87 Ron ThompsonRon ThompsonOREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 60-64Male 3:10:31.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 7 Alan Bell Alan Bell PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 2:59:37.7 - - 100% 5.57% 5.57%

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 70-74 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 35-39 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 40-44 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 45-49 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 50-54 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 55-59 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 60-64 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 25-29 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 30-34 - Male



2 102 Kermit YensenKermit Yensen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 70-74Male 3:20:48.4 +21:10.7 +11.79% 89.45% -5.57% -5.57%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 10 Bob Bruce Bob Bruce OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male 3:12:23.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
- 3 Conner BaileyConner Bailey AMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaMen 75-79Male DNF - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 70 Shaya NaimiShaya Naimi UCLA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female 3:07:28.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
- 1 Danica AdamsDanica Adams UC33 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 18-24Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 76 Hallie PoundHallie Pound PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 2:47:16.6 - - 100% 6.16% 6.16%
2 67 Helena MurrayHelena Murray TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female 3:09:13.9 +21:57.3 +13.12% 88.40% -6.16% -6.16%
- 53 Becca MannBecca Mann WH2O 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 25-29Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 18 Natalie Del CarloNatalie Del Carlo OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:19:26.6 - - 100% 2.46% 2.46%
2 28 Jayne GoodwinJayne Goodwin WRCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 30-34Female 3:29:31.1 +10:04.5 +5.05% 95.19% -2.46% -2.46%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 13 Virginia ConnellVirginia Connell OREG OCT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 2:48:50.1 - - 100% 8.82% 10.54%
2 41 Katie HorvathKatie Horvath CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:06:48.3 +17:58.2 +10.64% 90.38% -0.88% 1.02%
3 91 Harriet TzouHarriet Tzou TEME 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:10:39.4 +21:49.3 +12.92% 88.55% -2.96% -1.02%
4 96 Meredith WestMeredith West SMM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 35-39Female 3:14:24.4 +25:34.3 +15.15% 86.85% -4.98% -3.01%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 39 Lex Higlett Lex Higlett OREG MACOR 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 40-44Female 2:32:15.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 61 Sarabeth MetzgerSarabeth Metzger SNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:40:20.3 - - 100% 7.38% 8.46%
2 58 Michelle McRaeMichelle McRae PSM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:51:28.7 +11:08.4 +6.95% 93.50% 0.94% 2.10%
3 71 Stacey OgdenStacey Ogden CMS 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 2:58:49.8 +18:29.5 +11.53% 89.66% -3.31% -2.10%
4 46 Shannon KeeganShannon Keegan OREG RVM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female 3:01:46.8 +21:26.5 +13.37% 88.20% -5.01% -3.78%
- 51 Linda LongfellowLinda LongfellowUC38 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 45-49Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 65 Cheryl MorgenCheryl Morgen OREG COMA 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 3:14:22.2 - - 100% 11.01% 11.01%
2 25 Gretchen FermerGretchen Fermer SERC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female 4:02:29.0 +48:06.8 +24.75% 80.16% -11.01% -11.01%

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 40-44 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 45-49 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 50-54 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Men 75-79 - Male

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 18-24 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 25-29 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 30-34 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 35-39 - Female



- 80 Heidi ShaffordHeidi Shafford UC37 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 50-54Female DNF - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 26 Rebecca FriedlanderRebecca FriedlanderSNM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:49:07.0 - - 100% 6.63% 7.41%
2 12 Marcia ClevelandMarcia Cleveland IM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 2:59:42.1 +10:35.1 +6.26% 94.11% 0.78% 1.61%
3 55 Robin MayallRobin Mayall OREG AQDK 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:05:35.8 +16:28.8 +9.74% 91.12% -2.47% -1.61%
4 74 Sue PhillipsSue Phillips OREG B2H 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 55-59Female 3:10:04.0 +20:57.0 +12.39% 88.98% -4.94% -4.06%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 2 Louise AlbershardtLouise AlbershardtBSMT 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:00:17.4 - - 100% 2.74% 2.74%
2 47 Peggy KratzPeggy Kratz MINN 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female 3:10:25.8 +10:08.4 +5.62% 94.68% -2.74% -2.74%
- 24 Kimberly ElsbachKimberly Elsbach GFDM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -
- 56 Amy MazurAmy Mazur MCM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 60-64Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
- 85 Jeanna SummersJeanna Summers OREG ORM 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 65-69Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 50 Shirley Loftus-CharleyShirley Loftus-CharleyCM-Y 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 70-74Female 2:50:07.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 59 Joanne MenardJoanne Menard MMAC 2023 USMS Marathon Distance National ChaWomen 75-79Female 3:43:11.8 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 88 Martin ToneyMartin Toney OREG MACOR 5K Swim Men 25-29Male 1:27:28.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 6 Andrew BarrowAndrew Barrow OEVT 5K Swim Men 40-44Male 1:49:06.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 29 Dan GoreckiDan Gorecki UC37 5K Swim Men 60-64Male 2:04:04.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 98 Paul WindrathPaul Windrath OREG 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:38:52.0 - - 100% 4.67% 4.67%
2 33 Daniel GreenblattDaniel Greenblatt OREG RVM 5K Swim Men 65-69Male 1:48:32.7 +9:40.7 +9.79% 91.08% -4.67% -4.67%

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 70-74 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 75-79 - Female

5K Swim - Men 25-29 - Male

5K Swim - Men 40-44 - Male

5K Swim - Men 60-64 - Male

5K Swim - Men 65-69 - Male

5K Swim - Women 25-29 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 55-59 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 60-64 - Female

2023 USMS Marathon Distance National Cha - Women 65-69 - Female



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 93 Madelyn VeithMadelyn Veith OREG MACOR 5K Swim Women 25-29Female 1:16:34.6 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 42 Stephanie HouseholderStephanie HouseholderOREG COMA 5K Swim Women 40-44Female 1:45:30.1 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 22 Jennifer DoreenJennifer Doreen UC37 5K Swim Women 45-49Female 1:34:26.9 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
- 81 Cookie SimsCookie Sims OEVT 5K Swim Women 45-49Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 94 Nicole VowlesNicole Vowles CMS 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 1:30:45.6 - - 100% 27.81% 27.81%
2 62 Yafa MinazadYafa Minazad CTM 5K Swim Women 50-54Female 2:40:41.9 +1:09:56.3+77.06% 56.48% -27.81% -27.81%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
- 52 Julie MalleyJulie Malley MVN 5K Swim Women 55-59Female DNF - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
- 72 Tere O'RourkeTere O'Rourke OREG CATOR 5K Swim Women 60-64Female DNS - - - - -

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 100 Jill Wright Jill Wright SAWS 5K Swim Women 70-74Female 1:52:43.6 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team nameTeam name 2Distance Category Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning% Average% Median
1 97 Connie WilsonConnie Wilson OREG RVM 5K Swim Women 75-79Female 2:16:54.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

5K Swim - Women 40-44 - Female

5K Swim - Women 45-49 - Female

5K Swim - Women 50-54 - Female

5K Swim - Women 55-59 - Female

5K Swim - Women 75-79 - Female

5K Swim - Women 70-74 - Female

5K Swim - Women 60-64 - Female


